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Summary of Changes in the Bank’s Schedule of Charges

Page No. 05 > Samba Alert (SMS Alerts)
Old Charges

SMS|Alert Charges Rs.150 / month

Charges are applicable on Account Level [All individual branch banking customers
maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs. 1.0 million & above will not be charged
monthly SMS Alerts charges]

SMS Alerts facility is only available on local cellular ~ SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,
networks POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.
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New Charges

SMS Alert Charges Rs. 200 / month

Charges are applicable on Account Level [All individual branch banking customers
maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs.1.0 million & above will not be charged

monthly SMS Alerts charges]
SMS Alerts facility is only available on local cellular ~ SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,
networks POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.
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Page No. 09 > Debit Card Charges (ATM Card)
Old Charges

DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

1.  Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 2,600/-
2.  Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 3,400/-
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New Charges

DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

1. Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 3,000/-
2. Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 4,000/-
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Page No. 10 > Retail Cash Management > Corporate Debit Card

Old Charges

[ CORPORATE DEBIT CARD
1k Card Issuance Fee Gold Plastic: Rs. 3,400/~
Blue Plastic: Rs. 2,600/-
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New Charges

| CORPORATE DEBIT CARD
1. Card Issuance Fee Gold Plastic: Rs. 4,000/~
Blue Plastic: Rs. 3,000/~
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Page No. 09 > Debit Card Charges (ATM Card)

Old Charges

7. Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM Rs. 23.44/- per transaction
Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.

8. Balance Inquiry from Non-Samba ATM Rs. 3.13/- per transaction
9. Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from Additional Rs. 3.13/- per transaction
Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)
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New Charges

7. Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM Rs. 35/- per transaction
Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cardsissued to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.

8. Balance Inguiry from Non-Samba ATM Rs. 4.67/- per transaction

9. Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from Additional Rs. 4.67/- per transaction

Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)
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Page No. 12 > Roshan Digital Account for Overseas Pakistanis >
Samba Master® Debit Card

Old Charges
Samba Master® Debit / ATM Card

Issuance Fee Free Free
Annual Fee Free Free
Add-On - Issuance / Annual Fee | Samba Blue Rs. 2,600/~ Rs. 2,600/~
Sambagold Rs. 3,400/~ Rs. 3,400/~
Replacement of Lost / Stolen | Samba Blue Rs. 2,600/~ Rs. 2,600/~
Card Sambagold Rs. 3,400/~ Rs. 3,400/~
Delivery / Courier of Card Outside Pak At Actual At Actual
Inside Pak Free Free
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New Charges

Samba Master® Debit / ATM Card

Jssuance Fee Free Free
Annual Fee Free Free
Add-On - Issuance / Annual Fee | Samba Blue Rs. 3,000/~ Rs. 3,000/~
Sambagold Rs. 4,000/- Rs. 4,000/-
Replacement of Lost / Stolen | Samba Blue Rs. 3,000/~ Rs. 3,000/~
Card Sambagold Rs. 4,000/ Rs. 4,000/~
Delivery / Courier of Card Outside Pak At Actual At Actual
Inside Pak Free Free
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Page No. 12 & 13 > Roshan Digital Account for Overseas Pakistanis &
Non-Resident Legal Entities > International Remittances

Old Charges
Inward Remittance (from Pakistan) SAR 30/- will be charged if the
Remittanceis received in NRVA Rupee
Value Account (NRVA) under 'Free
Send Model' through intermediary bank.

If the same is received under
'Commission based Model', no
such fee will be charged by the Bank.

Charges claimed by the intermediary Banks
will be recovered on actual claim basis.
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New Charges

Inward Remittance (from Pakistan) SAR 20/- will be charged if the
Remittanceis received in NRVA Rupee
Value Account (NRVA) under 'Free

Send Model' through intermediary bank.

If the same is received under
'Commission based Model', no
such fee will be charged by the Bank.

Charges claimed by the intermediary Banks
will be recovered on actual claim basis.

Correspondent bank charges may
apply
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Correspondent bank charges may
apply
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